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present in the sample. Pesticide
parent compounds and/or no tra

12 pesticides were used to treat

A MPRL of 0.005 mg/Kg was fixe
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Pesticides

Acetamiprid

@odio@

Acrinathrin

Kresoxim-methyl

Azoxystrobin

Lambda-cyhalothrin

Bifenthrin

Methamidophos

Bromopropylate

Monocrotophos

@rbaryl

Myclobutanil

Chlorothalonil

Omethoate
(&pressed as Ometho

Chlorpyrifos

Oxamyl
(expressed as Oxamyl)

Chlorpyrifos-methyl

Cypermethrin

Oxydemeton-methyl
(expressed as Oxydemeton-meth
 Para

thion

Cyprodinil

Pirimicarb

Deltamethrin

Pirimiphos-methyl

@zinon

Prochloraz

Demeton-S-Methyl
expressed as Demeton-S-Methyl

Procymidone

Demeton-S-methyl sulfone

(expressed as
Demeton-S-Methyl sulfone)

Propiconazole

Dichlofluanid

@imethanil

Dichlorvos

Tebuconazole

Dicofol

etracona@

Dimethoate
expressed as Dimethoate)

Thiophanate-methyl

" Fentexamid—

Tolylfluanid

Fenitrothion

Vinclozolin
(only parent compound)

Fludioxonil
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Countries No of Labs In EUPT-FV9 in Categ A

GERMANY

GREECE

-_—

Yes TOTAL
Yes
Yes 23 (76%)
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
1Yes

| YR [ N [N G RN G NG PNE N BN Y 7o T G G RN SN G RN

1 No

1 Yes
1 No

THE NETHERLANDS Yes
UNITED KINGDOM Yes -

TOTAL 20 LBA
LFV

N
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PESTICIDES Median N° of reported N° of NA % of results
(mg/Kg) results (not sought) | negatives |from the total 30

Acetamiprid

—_—

Carbaryl

Diazinon

Dimethoate

Imazalil

N RS O O|N

Imidacloprid

Iprodione

— S

Omethoate

Oxydemeton-methyl

— HN — BN N BN — (O | O

N Bl

Pyrimethanil

1
21 (8%) |19 (6,7%)

Tetraconazole 2

T N ————
l'..p-n.-.‘"‘"h.—..u.-_'\ -ml-u;-?r
PR

Dr. AMADEO R. FERNANDEZ-ALBA
Co-Head of CRL-FV
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PESTICIDES

Bupirimate

Median
(mg/Kg)

EUPT-FV9

N° of reported

results
110

N° of NA
(not sought)

Cyprodinil

0.954

115

Diazinon

0.272

130

Endosulfan a

0.411

124

Endosulfan
Fenhexamid
Fenitrothion
Fludioxonil
Hexythiazox
Iprodione

0.326
0.338

0.516
1.05
0.725

124
96

103
71
117

4
29

28
60
8

NFRHO|IO|IOIN|IN

0.791 123 7

Myclobutanil

0.759

118

13

0.756

111

15

Penconazole

0.486

116

14

0.606

129

3

Pyrimethanil
Quinoxifen
Tebuconazole

0.880

116

15

Tolylfluanid
Triadimenol

O(WESH = | O IN|O | =N

% of results
from the total 132
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VMalegncia - 5P/ - -o/lo”Of esult Lt
N° of reported N° of NA False
PESTICIDES results (not sought) negatives from :leg total

Acetamiprid

Azoxystrobin

Bifenthrin

Bromopropylate

Carbaryl

O EiAE—=RN-—NN-

Carbendazim

©
‘

w

=N

Chlorpyrifos

Cyprodinil

o|l=|0C

Dichlofluanid 113 5

-—
© r

Fludioxonil

Lambda-cyhalothrin

Myclobutanil
Parathion 114 10
Pirimicarb 14

235 (12%)

HIO|IN|N

0
31(1,7%)
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Frequency

Frequency

—
N

Frequency

Acetamiprid

Diazinon

: h T

0

0,01

0,02 0,03

Imazalil

N
o

Nt

Frequency Frequency

Frequency

Dimethoate

Imidacloprid




Iprodione
¢ommumw P Omethoate

WORKSHOP AN : : :
PESTICIDE RESIT] I ] -

26-20 Seplemb
Valencio - SPA

Frequency

:—./—/. I I I I T N I — ——

0 0,005 0,010,0150,02 0,025 0,03 0,0350,04 0,045 0,05 0,02 0,04 0,06 0,08 0,1

Pyrimethanil

-
()]

12|

Frequency
Frequency

0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04

Tetraconazole

./\ .

Frequency

0,01 0,015 0,02 0,025 0,03 0,035 0,04 0,045 ANDEZ-ALBA
Jo-Head of CRL-FV
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Solvent
Lab Code or
Matrix

Extraction Clean up Determination
Solvent Step

Acetone/
EUPT-FV-LC1-005 Ethyl Acetate/Hexane GC-MS

EUPT-FV-LC1-009 | 0.024 Acetone/ GC-MS
Dichloromethane

EUPT-FV-LC1-016 Acetonitrile GC-ECD
EUPT-FV-LC1-018 ND M Acetonitrile GC-MS

EUPT-FV-LC1-020 ND M Ethyl Acetate GPC GC-ECD

Acetone/Dichloromethane/
EUPT-FV-LC1-025 | 0.024 Petroleum Ether

.S

EUPT-FV-LC1-026 ND S Ethyl Acetate GC-FPD o

warricaeu ul CRL-FY
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EUPT-FV-LC1-018

EUPT-FV-LC1-026

lluojeyjoio|y9

piuenjjo|y2ig

psitives

0.039

O
()
=
@)

auopiwAsoid
IAyjow
-sojliAdiojysn

0.036

P TR

Dr. AMADEO R. FERNANDEZ-ALBA

Co-Head of CRL-FV
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ue (median®)
iation (25%)

cceptable
uestionable

nacceptable ;:-'-—:-{'_ii
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Figure 1. The general curve relating interlaboratory coefficients of variation (ex-
pressed as powers of two on the right) with concentration (expressed as powers of l ,.4 =.
10) along the horizontal center axis
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PESTICIDES - esults

Acetamiprid

Median N° of reported

N° of NA
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—_—
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% of results
from the total 30
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|

Diazinon

Dimethoate

Imazalil

~
w
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~
w

Omethoate
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|

Oxydemeton-methyl

Pyrimethanil
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1 2

Sample |Sample
1 2

Sample|Sample
1 2

Sample|Sample
1 2

Sample|Sample
1 2

Sample|Sample
1 2

Sample |Sample
1 2

Sample
1

0.0200.023

0.0300.028

0.028]0.027

0.02610.028

0.0260.027

0.02210.021

0.0220.023

0.033

0.0200.021

0.0300.032

0.026]0.025

0.025]0.030

0.024)0.029

0.02810.023

0.02110.022

0.036

0.026 | 0.025

0.02810.029

0.024]0.023

0.025]0.026
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0.025]0.026

0.02310.024

0.035

0.0230.025

0.031]0.034

0.024]0.025

0.029 | 0.027

0.027)0.028

0.025]0.022

0.026 | 0.025

0.035

0.0250.023

0.032]0.033

0.026]0.021

0.028 | 0.030

0.029 | 0.028

0.0230.022

0.020 | 0.026

0.033

0.025]0.022

0.02810.030

0.024]0.023

0.0280.026

0.0240.025

0.0200.021

0.01810.020

0.034

0.02610.023

0.026 [ 0.029

0.025]0.028

0.0300.029

0.0260.027

0.0260.025

0.02510.022

0.033

0.0220.024

0.026 | 0.035

0.029]0.024

0.025]0.027

0.029]0.024

0.0230.024

0.02410.020

0.031

0.0200.028

0.03210.033

0.023]0.021

0.026|0.024

0.023]0.025
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0.02210.023

0.035
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0.03210.030

0.023]0.024

0.025]0.026

0.027)0.028

0.02410.022

0.02310.024

0.032

Mean
mg/Kg

0.024

0.030

0.025

0.027

0.026

0.024

0.023

0.034

F critical

3.02

3.02

3.02

3.02

3.02

3.02

3.02

3.02

F

1.55

1.13

1.80

1.79

1.24

1.58

1.59

1.45

Ss/6 mg/Kg

0.20

0.07

0.19

0.15

0.09

0.18

0.18
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Pass
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1 (1)
tDay 1 0.037 | 0.023 [ 0.032 | 0.023 0.029 0.024 0.031 | 0.029 0.026 0.025 0.035
(1% sample)
dDay 1 0.033 | 0.024 | 0.028 | 0.024 0.028 0.025 0.027 | 0.023 0.023 0.024 0.033
(29 sample)
Mean 1 0.035 | 0.023 | 0.030| 0.023 0.028 0.024 0.029 | 0.026 0.024 0.024 0.034
tDay 2 0.036 | 0.024 | 0.033 | 0.022 0.027 0.023 0.031 | 0.028 0.024 0.025 0.034
(1% sample)
dDay 2 0.033 | 0.025 | 0.029 | 0.024 0.030 0.028 0.026 | 0.025 0.024 0.023 0.035
(29 sample)
Mean 2 0.034 | 0.024 | 0.031| 0.023 0.028 0.025 | 0.028 | 0.026 0.024 0.024 0.034
% Critical 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 ) 5
% real 14 | 4.25 | 3.3 2.1 1.2 4.1 1.7 1.9 2.0 2.0 1.5
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20 Countries
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